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EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0151 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

ENROLLMENT 

2016-2017 
Adj. Proj. 

Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 375.00 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 142.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 64.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 39.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntensive English 5.00 
ESE Support Level IV 2.00 
ESE Support Level V 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

627.00 

2016-2017 
Adj. Proj. 

Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 413.63 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 142.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 70.59 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 39.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntensive English 5.97 
ESE Support Level IV 7.21 
ESE Support Level V 

Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

678.40 

Unweighted FTE 
2017-2018 
Adj. Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

361.00 (14.00) 
165.00 23.00 

73.00 9.00 
34.00 (5.00) 

6.00 1.00 
1.00 (1.00) 

640.00 13.00 

Weighted FTE 
2017-2018 
Adj. Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

399.63 (14.00) 
165.00 23.00 

80.81 10.22 
34.00 (5.00) 

7.27 1.30 
3.62 (3.59) 

690.33 11.93 
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EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0151 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
lndudl!S only revenue as listed. 

State and local revenue auumptJons are based on the Final Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
PoslUon Allocation 
Supplement Allocation 
Overhead Allocation 
Health Services Allocation 
Custodia! Services Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR· Oass Slie Reduction ·(Project 4125) 
CSR - Instructional Co•ches - (Project 4104) 
CSR· Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120) 
lnstrucUonal Maten.ls · Media - (Project 3106) 
lnstrucUonal Materials ·Science - (Project 3109) 
lnstrucUonaJ Materials· Textbook· (Project 3105) 
lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 8002) 
lottery-School Recognition - (Project 8160) 
Reading Instruction -(Project 6123) 
SAi • ESOL • (Project 4110) 
SA!· Student Training Program - (Project 4162) 
SAi ·Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 8121) 
SAi ·Secondary Intensive Reading· (Project 0120) 

Subtotal -School Allocation 

Teachers aassroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180) 
Workforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110) 

Subtotal· Other State Revenue Allocation 

l ocal Revenue Allocations: 
Administra tive & Guidance Summer Hours · (Project 5027) 
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) 
AICE · Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004j 
AICE ·Set-Aside· (Project 1004) 
AICE • Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5053) 
AP · Advanced Placement· (Project 2154) 
AP· Initiative Set·Aslde ·(Project 7054) 
AP· Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5054) 
Sand Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005) 
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004) 
Drama Prop m · (Project 7019) 
EBO lniU•tlve · (Project 6075) 
IB • International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055) 
IB ·Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056) 
IB - Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5055) 
Medicaid (Nurses Contract) · (Project 1084) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) • (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance· School Control ·(Project 5909) 

Subtotal . Local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE G11arantee - Itinerant Services · (Various ProjecU) 
SAi · Attendance Ofncer · (Project 3162) 

S11btotal · Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based • Child Care - (Various Projects) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
Title I · School Allocation · (Project 8401) 
Tit.le II - Part A· (Project 840S) 
IDEA Supplement (Project 847S) 

Total Other Spedal Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

s 

FY 2016-2017 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

2,677,300 
14,456 

245,682 
9.405 

118,201 
3,06S,044 

540,000 

2,500 
683 

14,038 

35.400 

10,520 

603,141 

10,680 

14,969 

20,868 
5,217 

51,734 

66,514 
3,032 

69,546 

3,789,46S 

61,360 
71,010 

132,370 

3,921,83S 

SIGNIFICANT FA(TORS AFFECT/NG AUOCATIQNS 

1. lncrease/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to a nother school. 
3. Adjustments In UFTE Due to Changl!S In locaUon of ESE Units. 
~••/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

_ CA/\A.\dk ~b 

s 

$ 

s 

FY 2017-2018 
Final Confore nce 

Estimated Reyenues 

2,697,460 
18917 

252,263 
9.600 

121.049 
3,099 289 

540,800 

2,563 
703 

6,241 

7820 

35800 

10,000 

603 927 

5 520 

19,303 

20,868 

45,691 

66,320 
3,188 

69,508 

3,818,415 

26,588 
115 770 
142 358 

3,960,n3 

13.00 

y, / 11a / 11 
Date ' ' 

Increase/ 

~ 

20,160 
4.461 
6.581 

195 
2,848 

34,24S 

800 

63 
20 

p,797! 

7,820 

400 

!520! 

786 

(5.160! 

4,334 

!S,217! 
!6,043) 

!194! 
156 

!38! 

$ 28!9SO 

!34,772! 
44,760 

$ 9 988 

$ 38,938 
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EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0151 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object FY 2016-2017 FY 2017-2018 
Group Final Conference Final Conference 

Number Oblect Group Name Appropriation Ap11ropriation 

100/ 200 Salaries & Benefits 

Administrative/Managerial s 207,000 s 211,500 
Instructional 2,783,400 2,758,436 
Non-Instructional 419,806 478,739 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 3,410,206 3,448,675 

300 Purchased Services 190,160 170,820 

400 Energy Services 143,157 145,863 

500 Materials & Supplies 68,266 77,744 

600 Capital Outlay 2,500 2,563 

700 Other Expenses 38,000 45,600 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 69,546 69,508 

Total Combined Appropriations s 3,921,835 s 3,960,773 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 
March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget s 39,102 s 38,320 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only s 8,798 $ 13,197 

Principal Signature 

~ 
(1) Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Appropriation Is the allocation reflected In the School Budget Books presented to tho School Board in June 2016. 

Increase[( Decrease) 

s 4,500 
(24,964) 
58,933 
38,469 

(19,340) 

2,706 

9,478 

63 

7,600 

(38) 

s 38,938 

Increase[( Decrease) 

s (782) 

s 4,399 

lo/I (p //1 . 
Date 

(2) The 900 · Transfers/Reserves object classification Includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 
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EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0151 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
tndudes 0 Stam From Estimated NrM Rewnuu. 

Administrative 
Principal 

Assistant Prlnclpal I and K-12 
Assistant Prlnclpal II and K-12 
Assistant Prlnclpal II and K-12 - 10 

Assistant Prlnclpa l ·Other 
Administrative - Other 

AthletJc Director 
•program• Assistant Principal I or II 

Instructional 
Teacher - Basic 
Teacher - Class Site Reduction 
Teacher - ESE 
Teacher- ROTC- U Month 

Te•<her - ROTC -10 Month 

Teacher - Vocational 
Staffina: Speclallst 

Teacher· 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 
Teacher- Hourly (7.5hoursX196 days) (Basic, Vocat1onal, & ESE) 

Teacher - Other 

Jnstrvdional SuppDrt 

Band Director 
Guidance Counselor -10 Month 

Guidance Counselor - ll Month 

Instructional Coach 
Media Specialist 

Other SupPort - Instruction.I 

Educational SupPort 

Classroom Asslst1nt (Basic, DJJ, and VoT«h) 
Day Care Coordinator 
Day care Worker 
ESE aassroom Asslstant 
ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Cooch 

ESOL Interpreter 
ISS ctas.sroom Aulstant 
Library Assistant 
Lunchroom Monitor 

School Bookkeeper 
School Level aerk 

Secretary· 10 Month (Rieaular and Confldential) 
secretary- 12 Month (Reaular ond Confldontlal) 

Financial Aid TKhnldan 

Other Support - Non-tnsttuctional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUNO & STABILIZATION-STAFF 

OTHER SPECAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITUMENTS 

Instructional 
Teacher· lltle I 
Teacher· Basic 
Teacher · ESE 
Teacher - U Month 
Teacher· Hourly (7.5 hours)( 196 days) (S..slc & Title I) 

Guidance Counselor· 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

St3ffing Spcclallst 

Educational Support 
Classroom Assistant - lltie I 
Ca.ssroom Asslsunt (Bask, OJJ, and VoTe<h) 

ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

FY 2016-2017 

Protected 
Fina! Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2-00 

27.00 

8.00 

3.60 

38.60 

1.00 

J.00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

11.00 

S2.60 

0.80 

0.23 

1.03 

1.50 

1.50 

2.53 

55.13 

FY 2017-2018 

Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.()() 

27.00 

8.00 

3.60 

38.60 

1.00 

0.10 

1.10 

4.00 

1.00 
1.()() 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

11.00 

52.70 

0.34 
0.23 

0.57 

2.75 

2.75 

3.32 

56.02 

Inc.ruse 

lQwnW 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

(0.46) 

(0.46) 

J.2S 

J.25 

0.79 

0.89 
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