ENROLLMENT

			Unweighted FTE	
		2016-2017	2017-2018	
Program	ĺ	Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	375.00	361.00	(14.00)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	142.00	165.00	23.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	₩.	5
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	64.00	73.00	9.00
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	39.00	34.00	(5.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	·	€.	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	5.00	6.00	1.00
254	ESE Support Level IV	2.00	1.00	(1.00)
255	ESE Support Level V		*	-
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12			3.
		627.00	640.00	13.00
			Weighted FTE	
		2016-2017	2016-2017 2017-2018	
Program	×	Adi. Proi.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number		Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
Mannaci	Trogram Name	indi comercine	I mai comercine	1Decircuse)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	413.63	399.63	(14.00)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	142.00	165.00	23.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-		-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	70.59	80.81	10.22
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	39.00	34.00	(5.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	*	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	5.97	7.27	1.30
254	ESE Support Level IV	7.21	3.62	(3.59)
255	ESE Support Level V	-	-	-
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	-
		678.40	690.33	11.93

Junanth Dawson

Date

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

	FY 2016-2017	FY 2017-2018	4
GENERAL OPERATING FUND	Final Conference	Final Conference	Increase/
School Discretionary Allocations:	Estimated Revenues	Estimated Revenues	(Decrease)
Position Allocation	\$ 2,677,300	\$ 2,697,460	\$ 20,160
Supplement Allocation	14,456	18,917	4,461
Overhead Allocation	245,682	252,263	6,581
Health Services Allocation	9,405	9,600	195
Custodial Services Allocation	118,201	121,049	2,848
Subtotal - School Allocation	3,065,044	3,099,289	34,245
Other State Revenue Allocations:			
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	540,000	540,800	800
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104)			
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)			
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	2,500	2,563	63
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	683	703	20
Instructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105) Lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 8002)	14,038	6,241	(7,797)
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 8160)			
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123)		7,820	7,820
SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110)	-	-	-
SAI - Student Training Program - (Project 4162)	35,400	35,800	400
SAI - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 8121)		<u> </u>	
SAI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	- 40.530	- 40.000	(500)
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180) Workforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110)	10,520	10,000	(520)
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	603,141	603,927	786
Subtotal State Hereinge Amountain	003,141	000,527	700
Local Revenue Allocations:			
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)	10,680	5,520	(5,160)
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)			
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)			-
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)			-
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)	*		
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154) AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)			
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)			
Band Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005)	-		
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004)		-	
Drama Progam - (Project 7019)		<u>·</u>	
EBD Initiative - (Project 6075)			
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)			
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056) IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)			
Medicaid (Nurses Contract) - (Project 1084)	14,969	19,303	4,334
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)		*	
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)			
School Maintenance - (Project 2909)	20,868	20,868	
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	5,217	<u> </u>	(5,217)
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	51,734	45,691	(6,043)
Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:			
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various Projects)	66,514	66,320	(194)
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	3,032	3,188	156
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	69,546	69,508	(38)
Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)			
	720	9 8689 50	
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 3,789,465	\$ 3,818,415	\$ 28,950
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:			
Federal Entitlements			
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 8401)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Title II - Part A - (Project 8405)	61,360	26,588	(34,772)
IDEA Supplement (Project 8475) Total Other Special Revenue Funds	71,010 \$ 132,370	\$ 115,770 \$ 142,358	\$ 9,988
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	7 132,370	3 142,330	3,300
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 3,921,835	\$ 3,960,773	\$ 38,938
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA	TIONS		
 Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 		13.00	
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.			
3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units.			
4. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes.			
MManue Danson		6/16/17	
Principa) Signature		Date	

APPROPRIATIONS Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet

Object Group Number	Object Group Name	Fir	FY 2016-2017 nal Conference Appropriation	F	FY 2017-2018 inal Conference Appropriation	Inc	rease/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits						
	Administrative/Managerial	\$	207,000	\$	211,500	\$	4,500
	Instructional		2,783,400		2,758,436		(24,964)
	Non-Instructional		419,806		478,739		58,933
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits		3,410,206		3,448,675		38,469
300	Purchased Services		190,160		170,820		(19,340)
400	Energy Services		143,157		145,863		2,706
500	Materials & Supplies		68,266		77,744		9,478
600	Capital Outlay		2,500		2,563		63
700	Other Expenses		38,000		45,600		7,600
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)		69,546		69,508		(38)
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$	3,921,835	\$	3,960,773	\$	38,938

OTHER	INFORMATION

	ble Balance ch 31, 2016	ble Balance th 31, 2017	Increas	e/(Decrease)
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$ 39,102	\$ 38,320	\$	(782)
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$ 8,798	\$ 13,197	\$	4,399

Principal Signature

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2016.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

PROJECTED STAFFING		
Includes Only Staffing From Estimated New Revenues.		
FY 2016-2017	FY 2017-2018	

	FY 2016-2017 Projected Final Conference	FY 2017-2018 Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
Administrative	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ADDRESS A
Principal	1.00	1.00	1
Assistant Principal I and K-12	*	581	16
Assistant Principal II and K-12 Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	•
Assistant Principal - Other	1.00	1.00	-
Administrative - Other	2	120	
Athletic Director		(*)	
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II			
	2.00	2.00	
Instructional			
Teacher - Basic	27.00	27.00	
Teacher - Class Size Reduction	8.00	8.00	
Teacher - ESE	3.60	3.60	: *
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	-		
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month	¥	(a)	2
Teacher - Vocational		150	
Staffing Specialist	¥		
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)		1 . *8	*
Teacher - Other	2	353	
Tablica di Italia	38.60	38.60	

Instructional Support			
Band Director	3		*
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	1.00	•
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	*	-	
Instructional Coach Media Specialist		0.10	0.10
Other Support - Instructional		22	2
	1.00	1.10	0.10
Educational Support			
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	4.00	4.00	5
Day Care Coordinator	*		2
Day Care Worker ESE Classroom Assistant	. 	5 %)	
ESE Interpreter		573 191	
ESE Job Coach			
ESOL Interpreter		120	
ISS Classroom Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	à
Lunchroom Monitor	2.00	2.00	*
School Bookkeeper	1.00	1.00	
School Level Clerk	1.00	* ***	
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00 1.00	1.00	
Financial Ald Technician	1.00	1.00	
Other Support - Non-Instructional			
	11.00	11.00	
	3-51/23-11-A	Strainer,	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	52.60	52.70	0.10
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
Instructional			
Teacher - Title I	2	327	2
Teacher - Basic	ie.	(*)	*
Teacher - ESE	<u> </u>	*	¥
Teacher - 12 Month	×	(*)	*
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	9		3
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month		-	(0.46)
Instructional Coach Staffing Specialist	0.80 0.23	0.34 0.23	(0.46)
Starting Specialist	1.03	0.57	(0.46)
Educational Support			
Classroom Assistant - Title I	2	148	9
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)		190	
ESE Classroom Assistant	1.50	2.75	1.25
ESE Interpreter	e 2	380 350	
ESE Job Coach Parent Educator		(5) (a)	
raient codeator	1.50	2.75	1.25
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	2.53	3.32	0.79
Manager 1997	Distriction and the control of the c		
COMBINED STAFF	55.13	56.02	0.89
	No.		
Annuanta Danker	10	16/17	